2381 641 2/3/4....
Vishay BCcomponents
NTC Thermistors, Special Long Lead Sensors
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: nlr.europe@vishay.com Document Number: 29060
118 Revision: 03-Apr-08
Notes
1. Response time in silicone oil MS 200/50. This is the time needed
for the sensor to reach 63.2 % of the total temperature difference

2381 641 3.... ≈ 6 g
2381 641 4.... ≈ 6 g
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
R25
(kΩ)
B25/85 - VALUE
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 641 .....(2) SAP PART NUMBER
EPOXY-COATED
TYPE
SLEEVED
TYPE
BRASS-PIPE
TYPE
EPOXY
TYPE
SLEEVED
TYPE
PIPE
TYPE
2.2 3977K ± 0.75 % 26222 36222 46222 NTCLE400E3222H NTCLS100E3222H NTCLP100E3222H
4.7 3977K ± 0.75 % 26472 36472 46472 NTCLE400E3472H NTCLS100E3472H NTCLP100E3472H
5 3977K ± 0.75 % 26502 36502 46502 NTCLE400E3502H NTCLS100E3502H NTCLP100E3502H
10 3977K ± 0.75 % 26103 36103 46103 NTCLE400E3103H NTCLS100E3103H NTCLP100E3103H
47 4090K ± 1.5 % 26473 36473 46473 NTCLE400E3473H NTCLS100E3473H NTCLP100E3473H
100 4190K ± 1.5 % 26104 36104 46104 NTCLE400E3104H NTCLS100E3104H NTCLP100E3104H
2381 641 2/3/4....
NTC Thermistors, Special Long Lead
Sensors
Vishay BCcomponents

100
0
P
(%)
amb
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: nlr.europe@vishay.com Document Number: 29060
120 Revision: 03-Apr-08
2381 641 2/3/4....
Vishay BCcomponents NTC Thermistors, Special Long Lead
Sensors
12 NC
2381
SAP CODING
R25 B25/85
KΩ ± % K ± %
2381 641 46222 NTCLP100E3222H 2.2 3 3977 0.75
TEMP.
(°C)
RT/R25
RESISTANCE

70 0.175 386 4.35 - 3.42 1.27 369 402
75 0.148 326 4.48 - 3.33 1.35 311 340
80 0.126 276 4.60 - 3.25 1.42 264 289
85 0.107 235 4.73 - 3.17 1.49 224 247
2381 641 2/3/4....
NTC Thermistors, Special Long Lead
Sensors
Vishay BCcomponents
Document Number: 29060 For technical questions, contact: nlr.europe@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 03-Apr-08 121
12 NC
2381
SAP CODING
R25 B25/85
KΩ ± % K ± %
2381 641 46472 NTCLP100E3472H 4.7 3 3977 0.75
TEMP.
(°C)
RT/R25
RESISTANCE

65 0.208 980 4.22 - 3.51 1.20 938 1021
70 0.175 824 4.35 - 3.42 1.27 788 860
75 0.148 696 4.48 - 3.33 1.35 665 727
80 0.126 591 4.60 - 3.25 1.42 563 618
85 0.107 503 4.73 - 3.17 1.49 479 527
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: nlr.europe@vishay.com Document Number: 29060
122 Revision: 03-Apr-08
2381 641 2/3/4....
Vishay BCcomponents NTC Thermistors, Special Long Lead
Sensors
12 NC
2381
SAP CODING
R25 B25/85
KΩ ± % K ± %
2381 641 46502 NTCLP100E3502H 5 3 3977 0.75
TEMP.
(°C)
RT/R25
RESISTANCE

70 0.175 877 4.35 - 3.42 1.27 838 915
75 0.148 740 4.48 - 3.33 1.35 707 774
80 0.126 628 4.60 - 3.25 1.42 599 657
85 0.107 535 4.73 - 3.17 1.49 510 560
2381 641 2/3/4....
NTC Thermistors, Special Long Lead
Sensors
Vishay BCcomponents
Document Number: 29060 For technical questions, contact: nlr.europe@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 03-Apr-08 123
12 NC
2381
SAP CODING
R25 B25/85
KΩ ± % K ± %
2381 641 46103 NTCLP100E3103H 10 3 3977 0.75
TEMP.
(°C)
RT/R25
RESISTANCE

65 0.208 2084 4.22 - 3.51 1.20 1996 2172
70 0.175 1753 4.35 - 3.42 1.27 1677 1829
75 0.148 1481 4.48 - 3.33 1.35 1415 1547
80 0.126 1256 4.60 - 3.25 1.42 1199 1314
85 0.107 1070 4.73 - 3.17 1.49 1020 1121
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: nlr.europe@vishay.com Document Number: 29060
124 Revision: 03-Apr-08
2381 641 2/3/4....
Vishay BCcomponents NTC Thermistors, Special Long Lead
Sensors
12 NC
2381
SAP CODING
R25 B25/85
KΩ ± % K ± %
2381 641 46473 NTCLP100E3473H 47 3 4090 1.5
TEMP.
(°C)
RT/R25
RESISTANCE

75 0.141 6607 6.04 - 3.44 1.75 6208 7006
80 0.119 5573 6.30 - 3.36 1.87 5222 5925
85 0.100 4721 6.55 - 3.28 2.00 4412 5030
2381 641 2/3/4....
NTC Thermistors, Special Long Lead
Sensors
Vishay BCcomponents
Document Number: 29060 For technical questions, contact: nlr.europe@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 03-Apr-08 125
TESTS AND REQUIREMENTS
12 NC
2381
SAP CODING
R25 B25/85
KΩ ± % K ± %
2381 641 46104 NTCLP100E3104H 100 3 4190 1.5
TEMP.
(°C)
RT/R25
RESISTANCE